## THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC

#### BY-LAW NO. 59-23

#### A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 64-22 BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAULSBURY WEST DRAIN 2022 SERVING PARTS OF LOTS 19 TO 21, CONCESSION 3 E.SR. IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

**WHEREAS** Council did on October 17, 2022 adopt By-law No. 64-22 providing for the construction of Saulsbury West Drain 2022;

**AND WHEREAS** By-law No. 64-22 needs to be amended to include the attached addendum from Spriet Associates, dated as an addendum to the said By-law No. 64-22;

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRATHROY-CARADOC AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **THAT:** By-law No. 64-22 be hereby amended by including an Addendum dated July 25, 2023 from Spriet Associates as being approved and a part of By-law No. 64-22;
- 2. **THAT:** This by-law come into force on the final passing thereof.

### READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 8<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

Colin Grantham, Mayor

Jennifer Pereira, Acting Clerk

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Mayor

Acting Clerk